

|
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 17165-17166/2009
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2009 in CRLA No.
1174/2005 & CRLA No. 1629/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT
AHMEDABAD)

LALITABEN @ HIRABEN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner nos. 1 & 4 are exempted from
surrendering. However, the other request made on
behalf of petitioner nos. 2,3 & 5 is rejected. Six
weeks' time is granted to surrender and file proof of
surrender thereof.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR. PA.

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER