

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).63-64/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2009 in CRLA No. 1174/2005 & CRLA No. 1629/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

LALITABEN @ HIRABEN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and bail and permission to file evidence recorded)

Date: 15/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Shah, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the special leave petition as also on the application for bail returnable within four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meantime, order dated 06.11.2009 granting exemption from surrendering to petitioners No. 1 and 4 shall continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master