

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).63-64/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2009 in CRLA No. 1174/2005 & CRLA No. 1629/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

LALITABEN @ HIRABEN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,permission to file evidence recorded)

Date: 19/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B.Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.for
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal, Adv.for
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeals, the appellants shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial Court in Sessions Trial No.252 of 1998.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master